Saturday, May 31, 2025: Line up at 9:30 a.m. Judging begins at 9:30 a.m. Parade starts at 10:30 a.m.

Deadline for entries is May 25, 2025. No entries will be accepted after this date.

Remember NOTHING MAY BE THROWN FROM VEHICLES. Items may be handed out by walkers.

> If you have questions, please emaail elkhorndaysparade@gmail.com.

Entry Forms can be filled out online. Just scan the QR Code and it will take you to the Elkhorn Days website to fill out the form. You can pay by credit card at that time. By signing up online you are consenting to the Waiver.

CATEGORY OF ENTRY ■ Business / Commercial \$100.00 □ Politician\$300.00 Political Organization..... \$300.00 □ Non-Profit / Individual \$65.00 ■ Street Vendor Along Route \$100.00

| type of entry | | | | |
|---------------|--|--|--|--|
| | Float (length including vehicle used to pull float) | | | |
| | Automobile / Truck (number of vehicles with a max of 2 per paid entry) | | | |
| | Walking / Marching (number of people) | | | |
| Μι | usic: 🗖 Yes 🗖 No | | | |



All parade entries will be asked to help support Elkhorn Days Go West! theme. The Top 3 entries in each category (as voted on by our panel of judges) will be recognized.

Elkhorn Days 2025 is scheduled for May 31, 2025. The Boardwalk at Ta-Ha-Zouka Park along Elkhorn Drive will run from 9:00 a.m. to 3:00 p.m.

Booth Participants: start setting up your 12' x 12' booth at 7:00 a.m. with tear-down completed as soon as possible after 3:00 p.m. You must provide your own canopy, table, chairs, and electrical. Spaces are filled on a first come/first serve basis. In certain situations, duplicate types

of business entries may be returned. Once accepted, all fees are non-refundable. By signing up online you are consenting to the Waiver.

> If you have questions, please contact Trevor at (402) 578-2703 or via e-mail trevor@westochamber.org.

| Check one: | Business | • |
|------------|--|-----------------------------------|
| | **Contact us for prices on a large/dou | ıble-sized booth and retail fees. |



Waiver

The parties to this agreement jointly hold each other harmless and waive all rights of subrogation regarding any and all liability for bodily injury and Property Damage that may occur during and connected to the Elkhorn Days event.

| Participant Signature: | Date | |
|------------------------|------|--|
| 1 0 | | |

All entries are subject to the approval of the Elkhorn Days Committee. All information must be completed in order for your entry to be considered official. The named contact person will receive detailed information and rules regarding the parade and lineup. The parade rules will be strictly enforced.